RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RECEIVE OF THE SELLS, ARIZONA SOLUTIONS OF THE SELLS OF THE S

RES. NO.

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has as one of its objectives to improve the health of the Papago people by providing health services and programs consistent with the goals of the Papago Tribe in developing its human resources; and

WHEREAS, the Council is desirous of developing health systems that are applicable and consistent with the positive involvement of Papagos; in order to offer alternative choices in health care and to provide educational information concerning health programs or services; and

WHEREAS, in order to accomplish these stated objectives, it will be necessary to develop coordination of all health services presently associated with The Papago Tribe; and

WHEREAS, administrative support is needed so that proposed coordination be developed in the form that is constructive productive and suited to Papagos,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that it hereby creates and recognizes The Executive Health Staff under the Executive Officers of The Papago Council to act on behalf of the Tribe in initiating actions, formulating policy, examining health matters, managing, coordinating, administering and implementing Tribal health programs. The Executive Health Staff shall advise the Chairman of the Papago Council or if necessary The Papago Council on health matters and make recommendations or take direct action on health issues that come to the attention of the Tribe.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 7 day of July , 1972 by a vote of 19 for -0- against, -0- not voting and 3 absent, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Article V, Section 2(a), (e), (f) and (h) and Section 3(a) of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

Attest:

By:

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

Joseph M. Juces

APPROVED:

7-13-12

Joseph M. Lucero Superintendent The Papago Agency

